

Stock Exchange Release no. 12/2003

Postponement of investor presentation in Columbus IT Partner A/S

The investor presentation scheduled to take place today on 19 June at 10am in connection with the forthcoming rights issue is postponed till

23 June 2003 at 10am.

The postponement is due to the Company's Chief Executive Officer Carsten Dilling being unable to return in time to Denmark from a business trip.

At the meeting, Chief Executive Officer Carsten Dilling and Chief Financial Officer Torben Bartels will present the forthcoming rights issue and the background for this. Please confirm your attendance to Marianne Gorridsen by mail: mgo@dk.columbusit.com or by phone: +45 70 20 50 00.

Niels Heering Carsten Dilling
Chairman of the Board Chief Executive Officer
Columbus IT Partner A/S Columbus IT Partner A/S

Contacts for further information:

Carsten Dilling, CEO or Jan Bitterhoff, Business Development Executive. Tel.: (+45) 70 20 50 00.